Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

CHisNaLL, Harold Leigh

MASTERSON, Sidney
George.

THOMPSON, Annie
Vawprey, George, C.B.,
CM.G., CBE.
ROSAMOND, Hannah
ALLway, Charles George
Hore, Annie Elizabeth
SotHAaM, Ernest George,
M.C.
HuUNTER, Thomas
SAUNDERS, Emma
GLADWIN, William

Henry.

L.oNGDEN, Gertrude
Susannah Anne.

MASTERS, Joseph
Edward.

LEevy, Elizabeth Sarah...

SQuaRE, Bertha ...

28 Sherbourne Road, Bolton, Ironworks Manager. 1st
May 1961.

10 Charlotte Street South, Bristol, formerly 2 Victoria
Quadrant, Weston-super-Mare, Somerset, Retired
Caterer. 9th June 1961.

12 Swireford Road, Helsby, Cheshire, Spinster.
July 1960.

Crill, Budock, near Falmouth, Cornwall, Colonel
(Retired), H.M. Army. 28th July 1961.

14th

19 The Green, Brampton, Hunts, Married.
January 1961.

Ist
15 Bracelands, Eastcombe, near Stroud, Gloucester-
shire, Omnibus Driver. 27th June 1961.

The Priory, Tetbury, Gloucestershire, Widow.
July 1961.

The Old Mansion, Bisley, Gloucestershire, Retired
Army Officer. Sth August 1961.

191 Blackfen Road, Sidcup, Kent, Engineers’ Chief
Estimator. 2nd July 1961.

13th

4 'lﬂ)geﬁxlxlne Parade, Horsham, Sussex, Widow. 7th May

76 Forest Road, Southport, Lancashire, Laboratory
Steward. 16th February 1961.

90 Ellerton Road, Wandsworth Common, London
S.W.18, Widow. 28th July 1961.

63 Hunters Vale, Birmingham, Warwickshire.
February 1960.

69 Hambalt Road, Clapham, London S.W.4, Widow.
16th July 1961,

The Old Post Office, Thurlestone, Devon, Spinster.
31st July 1961.

3rd

Balshaws, 22 Acresfield, Bolton. (John Chisnally ...

Westminster Bank L:imited, Trustee Department, 32 Corn Street, Bristol 1

Unsworth, ‘Son & Sephton, .17 Palmyra Square, Warrington, Solicitors.

{Edgar Dutton
and John Dennis Morgan Corbett.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and ‘Trustee Department, '‘Bournemouth ...

Maule, Sons & Winter, 54 High Street, Huntingdon, Solicitors.
and ‘T'oni Robinson.)

Winterbotham Ball and Gadsden, Stroud, Solicitors.
Trustee Company Limited.)

(Gladys Mary King
(Midland Bank Executor and
Winterbotham Ball and Gadsden, Stroud, Solicitors.

Trustee Company Limited.)

Winterbotham Ball and Gadsden, Stroud, Solicitors.

(Midland Bank Executor and
(Herbert House) ...
Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 6 Threadneedle Street, London
EXC.2, or Edmund Hemming & Co., 99 High Street, Bltham, London S.E.9, Solicitors.
John Holt, Malet IChambers, North Street, Hailsham, Sussex, Solicitor ...
W. & R. Hodge & Halsall, 18 Hoghton IStreet, Southport, Lancashire, Solicitors.
((Arthur Sheppard.)

Vivash Robinson & Co., 7 St. Johns Hill, Clapham Junction, London S.W.ll, Solicitors.
(Barclays Bank Limited.)

Rose Johnson & Hicks, 9 Suffolk Street, Pall Mall, London S/W.1, Solicitors. (Emily
Dheresa [Lizzie Josephine Kate Andrew and Ernest David Ridler.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 70 Pall Mall, London SiW.1,
or [Soott ISon & Chitty, 7 Staple Inn, Holborn, London W.C.1, Solicitors.

Serpell Son & ‘Davey, 1 Sussex Street, Plymouth, Solicitors., (Bridget Leslie Elliot

Howard-Mercer and Roger Charles Friend Serpell.)

16th October 1961

12th October 1961

14th October 1961

14th October 1961
12th October 1961
12th October 1961
12th October 1961
12th October 1961
20th October 1961
20th October 1961

13th October 1961

20th October 1961

16th October 1961 (

26th October 1961

21st October 1961

(348)

(349)

(350)
(351)
(352)
(353)
(354)
(355)
(391
(392)

393)
(394)
395)
(396)

(333)

2965

1961 LSAONY HL][ ‘ALLAZVO NOANO FH]J,



