Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	h
CHISNALL, Harold Leigh	28 Sherbourne Road, Bolton, Ironworks Manager. 1st May 1961.	Balshaws, 22 Acresfield, Bolton. (John Chisnall)	16th October 1961	(348)
Masterson, Sidney George.	10 Charlotte Street South, Bristol, formerly 2 Victoria Quadrant, Weston-super-Mare, Somerset, Retired Caterer. 9th June 1961.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 32 Corn Street, Bristol 1	12th October 1961	(349)
THOMPSON, Annie	12 Swireford Road, Helsby, Cheshire, Spinster. 14th July 1960.	Unsworth, Son & Sephton, 17 Palmyra Square, Warrington, Solicitors. (Edgar Dutton and John Dennis Morgan Corbett.)	14th October 1961	(350)
VAWDREY, George, C.B., C.M.G., C.B.E.	Crill, Budock, near Falmouth, Cornwall, Colonel (Retired), H.M. Army. 28th July 1961.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bournemouth	14th October 1961	(351)
ROSAMOND, Hannah	19 The Green, Brampton, Hunts, Married. 1st January 1961.	Maule, Sons & Winter, 54 High Street, Huntingdon, Solicitors. (Gladys Mary King and Toni Robinson.)	12th October 1961	(352)
ALLWAY, Charles George	15 Bracelands, Eastcombe, near Stroud, Gloucester- shire, Omnibus Driver. 27th June 1961.	Winterbotham Ball and Gadsden, Stroud, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	12th October 1961	(353)
HOPE, Annie Elizabeth	The Priory, Tetbury, Gloucestershire, Widow. 13th July 1961.	Winterbotham Ball and Gadsden, Stroud, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	12th October 1961	(354)
Sotham, Ernest George, M.C.	The Old Mansion, Bisley, Gloucestershire, Retired Army Officer. 5th August 1961.	Winterbotham Ball and Gadsden, Stroud, Solicitors. (Herbert House)	12th October 1961	(355)
HUNTER, Thomas	19.1 Blackfen Road, Sidcup, Kent, Engineers' Chief Estimator. 2nd July 1961.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 6 Threadneedle Street, London E.C.2, or Edmund Hemming & Co., 99 (High Street, Eltham, London S.E.9, Solicitors.	20th October 1961	(391)
Saunders, Emma	4 Denne Parade, Horsham, Sussex, Widow. 7th May 1961.	John Holt, Malet Chambers, North Street, Hailsham, Sussex, Solicitor	20th October 1961	(392)
GLADWIN, William Henry.	76 Forest Road, Southport, Lancashire, Laboratory Steward. 16th February 1961.	W. & R. Hodge & Halsall, 18 Hoghton Street, Southport, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Arthur Sheppard.)	13th October 1961	(393)
LONGDEN, Gentrude Susannah Anne.	90 Ellerton Road, Wandsworth Common, London S.W.18, Widow. 28th July 1961.	Vivash Robinson & Co., 7 St. Johns Hill, Clapham Junction, London S.W.11, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	20th October 1961	(394)
Masters, Joseph Edward.	63 Hunters Vale, Birmingham, Warwickshire. 3rd February 1960.	Rose Johnson & Hicks, 9 Suffolk Street, Pall Mall, London S.W.1, Solicitors. (Emily Theresa Lizzie Josephine Kate Andrew and Ernest David Ridler.)	16th October 1961	(395)
Levy, Elizabeth Sarah	69 Hambalt Road, Clapham, London S.W.4, Widow. 16th July 1961.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 70 Pall Mall, London S.W.1, or Scott Son & Chitty, 7 Staple Inn, Holborn, London W.C.1, Solicitors.	26th October 1961	(396)
SQUARE, Bertha	The Old Post Office, Thurlestone, Devon, Spinster. 31st July 1961.	Serpell Son & Davey, 1 Sussex Street, Plymouth, Solicitors. (Bridget Leslie Elliot Howard-Mercer and Roger Charles Friend Serpell.)	21st October 1961	(333)